

2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES*

The 2023 fee structure for the first child in **St Leo's Catholic College** is outlined below.

DESCRIPTION	YR7	YR8	YR9	YR10	YR11	YR12
Education Fee	\$6,970	\$6,970	\$7,117	\$7,117	\$7,410	\$7,410
Supplementary Fees*						
Camps	\$398	\$409	\$657	\$420	\$418	\$306
School Year Book Per family	\$33	\$33	\$33	\$33	\$33	\$33

^{*}Additional Supplementary Fees may apply to certain elective courses

- 1. Extra curriculum fees, e.g., Band fees, Music camp, Duke of Edinburgh scheme and sports activities are not included in the College Education Fee and will be payable during the year via the school's alternative payment platform (QKR, Compass Pay etc.).
- 2. Sibling discounts applied to the education fee portion of total fee
 - 25% discount for the 2nd child
 - 55% discount for the 3rd child,
 - 100% discount for the 4th child and subsequent child

BILLING

School fees are billed annually at the beginning of Term 1 by CSBB and are due in 10 monthly instalments. The first instalment is due 21st of February and the last paymentbeing 21 November. School fees may be paid more frequently (annually, fortnightly,or weekly), however the monthly instalment amount is to be paid by the 21st of the month.

Our preferred method of payment for fees is BPAY. Fees can also be paid by EFTPOS or Credit Card.

^{*} to be honored in accordance with the Enrolment Agreement

^{**}Additional discounts may be available at the discretion of CSBB and subject to eligibility.